‘87 JJ REPLICA ANNIVERSARY
60th Anniversary Limited

KyosHO
1/10th SCALE RADIO CONTROLLED ELECTRIC POWERED 2WD RACING BUGGY

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
4837 /AR KA E SR

KCERARNICZDHRAZTZR BHRAICBD+RICEBEL TS,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

4 )

OFNEFHEITIBICHAL THDET, XVTFYAPN—VDOTIADIRC @AV TFUAP/N—YHY BHEF, EXPPRZESSBVELS
SEICUTLREWV, AV TFHYAPHLTORENLA R, BEVRD ICRERF TS0,
OFRFEES U BEHI - —BAEITEEAVEDEEE W, :

@ Take care not to lose parts or screws etc. when performing
maintenance or replacing parts.

@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly. P gp
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when ®
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling ESHn
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop. M FINEST FADIO CONTAOL NODELS

.

J
HRBRBRDD, FERLAREZEET 2HBEDNH D FT, *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice! ()
© Copyright 2023 KYOSHO CORPORATION / S MiEnHiiE 5

No. 30642
30642-MMO1



fthicZ % Z 340/ ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

Tools required EATZIRDERWICIE. +9FBELTIEEL,

3= CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!
II:?\

*v MEA-TLW3BIE ] [ —ppmTE ] FoEHy—
TOOLS INCLUDED L Tools ACCESSORIES

BT CICRELGTE f

WAL YTF WoTw1288() / 0TW129B(D WSIARVF W R BV
Hex Wrenches vl VF Needle Nose Pliers Instant Glue Machine Oli
) Shock Wrench ﬁ i
= =70 ]
. 2]
S
W( X~ &
12,57 o WS
Il No.36231

Scissors
—

B+FLVF
Cross Wrench

I. m=v/\—

Wire Cutters

A

SPHAT7ITyvI)—R—TSR
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER Plus

TIMIAARET, BEH ~15mmD
NBIIHTEBTETY,

No need to pre-drill!

Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!

HWoTw1288@)/ 0TW1298 @ ———
PENA S Paint
Shock Wrench
274 DR
Sharp Hobby Knife FRANRETY,
@For painting the body,
use polycarbonate \
paints for models!
®e00000c0ccccccccscscsccccccccnel
<, W o N ~ — o g/ o
29"_‘\7 /2’\_)[/1 "j.'—/Tﬂ ESC(RE—=FO> b I:I—7—.) HEIRRGE (T70OR) BRCEDY—R S 7Y THAR
Radio transmitter with at least 2 channels for 1 servo 1 ESC (Electric Speed Controller). \ Suitable servos, receiver, battery & electric speed controller
M= -U—_ _J_
O Dy MT2F + Y RIY—RIESCHOTORPBETT, L B-SEL u Servo.
@This kit requires a 2 channel radio control set with 1 servo and 1ESC. Transmitter ) .
KER100mmLL TN 53— MMFA X LiPo/\w 7 1)—
@7 ORDEURNE. TORICHBORAZEELSE(ICLTIIREL, HERAT ISR A40mmE CIRERTRE,
@For more information on the transmitter, kindly refer to the ¥When using a short size LiPo battery with a total
instruction manual of the transmitter. length of 100mm or less, it can be mounted up
to 40mm.
WEFRNAY T — WS o
Battery Battery Charger mm
BRATZ/N\vT)—ICBLIERERE
BRLTIEEL, —-
Use the suitable battery charger > 70 _
for your battery. Electric speed S
e controller I\
LiPo/\w 7 1) —%FRET H5HEI.
FNEHEF T28GAC0100D Gens ace
No.71322  KYOSHOSPEEDHOUSE 7.2V~ 22HVNI-MH /N 7U—  LiPo/NyFU—T A7 52— Pl
KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE 7.2V - 22HV Ni-MH Battery  LC<f2&ELY,
No. 71324 KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE 7.2V - 36HV Ni-MH / X 7 1) — Always use battery protector
KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE 7.2V - 36HV Ni-MH Battery GACO0100D Gens ace LiPo battery o=
No. GAB4202  Gens ace LiPo 4000 R kL-— b/ \w % (60C/7.4V) protector when charging GAB4202. W ZEHE
Gens ace LiPo 4000 Straight Pack (60C/7.4V) Receiver
- ~ No.82135
BE—4%—/ESC(RE=FA¥ +O=5—) Syncro KR-331
4 Motor / Electric speed controller S (Bm)
Receiver
72<%E—42— Brushed Motor 72> LAE—42— Brushless Motor No.82146 TIAX
Syncro KRG-331 50mm
No.37021 No.82245 No.37034 No.37051B DA O S ES)
Le Mans E—%— REAE—RN\TZ WRVU0I=IVF TSV LA L 240S ESC Receiver w/Gyro
(F752-302—>) KA060-91W 75 E—4%2—F £—%—13.5T/4WDH (60A/MAX13.52—>/)
Le Mans MOTOR Bh7KESC 60A ST5% LE MANS 240GOLD LE MANS 240S ESC N
(Brushed/30Turn) KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE Brushless Motor 13.5T  (60A/MAX13.5Turn) WAy 7U—
KA060-91W Brushed WP A Battery
ESC 60A S-plug MAX
124.5mm
48mm 90~138
200mm N m
N\ J




Y37 THIDF= / BEFORE YOU BEGIN

M TORIC TN Z EISERLTIZE W,
@ DFFAEE B Fidr. HEEERT 5,
@+ FOANBREHEL DB,
XPE—AR. REDBH Y E LS, BELRSHD
BRFEIED . I 1—Y— A= £ TER
L,
QO NEHEIMREDEOY A A EEZEWNLSITT B,
KESE|C L TR LAENSHIITS,
Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
where the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

Fv T, BPREINES EXVIWIEBRIEZA>TVWET,
<EEW,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes.
on the left side in each assembly step.

@/ |\ F DY A X / OTHER HARDWARE

3x10mm X
Screw

3x12mm HSEX
F/H Screw

' b |
@(]mm]m‘f3mm @I[)]]]]]]]ﬂ]ﬂ]ﬂ]]ﬂl‘f3mm @#Bmm?@
10mm 12mm

E2EVVY
E-ring

@%me

3mm 7y y—-Fvh
Washer * Nut

@t X DiEFE / SCREWS

EX Frv7ER HIER yhER
Screw Cap Screw Flat Head (F/H) Screw Set Screw
QO OQlm  (©)mm om
s DA
Explanation of the part number
ST IRAFvIIN—Y DEE HHIHIITH
Part number of plastic parts with a runner. Assembly Instruction
UT006B
,—UT006BO

4.8mm R—)b

©0

4.8mm

BMEAZICIRERTELIS D XITDTHERL THSMHEILTT

Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams

5x10mm 771>
Ball Bearing

5mm

Ball

10mm

HizBN—YHty bENTW5RE
Part number by which different
parts are set selling.

UT006B

UT006B
Servo Saver Set
H—RE—/N\—tvh

| (@ II
uTo06B® x1
Servo Saver Nut
H—Re—N\—Fvh

m

UT006B® x1
Servo Saver Spring
H—RE—/N\—RTU>T

\j
uTooeBE—{(S

——UT006BO®

| I

UT006B@ x1
Servo Saver Tube
Y—Rt—N\—Fa2—7

UT006B
Servo Saver Set
Y—REe—N\—tvh




Screws / x

O [ Jumm

1-S22608 x1
CAP M2.6x8mm
FruTEX

©( jum

1-S23006 x2

Cap Screw(M3x6)
FrvTEX

©( Jumm

1-S23008 x2

Cap Screw(M3x8)
FrvTERX

O jummm

1-S23012 x4

Cap Screw(M3x12)
FrvTEX

O { mmmmmmm

1-S23018 x4

Cap Screw(M3x18)
FryTEX

©)(fm

1-S13006H x5
Button Screw(Hex/M3x6)
REVER

©m

1-S32606H x5

Flat Head Screw (M2.6x6)
YIER

©m

UTWO013@ x2
Flat Head Screw(M3x4)
HIER

()

1-833008H x9

Flat Head Screw (M3x8)
HIERX

(0 mmm

1-S33012H x8

Flat Head Screw(M3x12)
HIER

()

1-S33015H x12
Flat Head Screw(M3x15)
HIEX

(o) mmmmmm

1-S33018H x2
Flat Head Screw(M3x18)
HIEX

(o))

1-S34008H x8

Flat Head Screw(M4x8)
HIEX

]

1-S34010H x6
Flat Head Screw(M4x10)
HIEX

()

1-S34012H x2
Flat Head Screw(M4x12)
HIEX

oM
1-S53003 x4

Set Screw M3x3
Ty hEX

©il]

1-S54004 x2
Set Screw M4x4
Ty hEX

LR}
UT006BO x1

Set Screw M2.5x18
Ty hEX

©4

1-N3024 x4
Nut(M3x2.4)
Fvhk

©h

1-N3033N x14

Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon
FybFrov

o

1-N4055N x2
Nylon Nut M4
Eg=boas

1-N4056FNB x1

Flanged Nylon Nut (M4x5.6)
7T FAarv b

1-N4045F x2

Flange Nut M4X4.5
Fv b Max45) 75D

C AN~

92643 x2 92638 x3
Snap Pin 4mm Snap Pin 6mm
AFvTEY AFvTEY
1-E025 x16 1-E030 x2
E-Ring(E2.5) E-Ring(E3.0)
EV>Y EV>Y
1-W300805 x2 96647 x2

Washer(M3x8x0.5)  10x12x0.2mm Shim
Tyr— SN

(©) o

UT020® x2
Flange BH TP Screw (M3x10)
TP7SVIREVER

O]l

1-S23006F x2
Cap Screw(M3x6/Flanged)
FryTERT I

Ol—

TW1270 x2
@(]hﬂmm '\IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII\ "|IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII‘ N 'G X
Screw Pin (2x11xM4)
1-S13008H x2 UT0200 x1 22—
Button Screw(Hex/M3x8) X UT0200 x3
RaVER Flat Head Screw(M3x35) Flat Head Screw(M3x45)
HIER HIEX
Rubber Parts, ETC / S5i1\—I1\—Y, ZDfth
o) O
BRG1000 x8 UM120 x12
1/16" Ball 3/32" Ball
A=)l A=)l
BRGO001 x6 BRG002 x4 BRGO003 x6 BRGO014 x3
Shield Bearing(5x10x4) Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5) Shield Bearing(4x8x3) Shield Bearing(10x15x4)

Y= VRRTYZY S IURRTUZY

Gl

Y= IVRRTYG

©)

I—=IVRRTUVYT

Ol

ORGO3B x8 ORGO3BK x1 ORGO4SSBK x1  OTW1300 x4 SCT001SCO x2 IOTTZ?SBG x2
O-Ring(P3/Orange)  O-Ring(P3/Black) O-Ring (SS4/Black)  Adjuster O-Ring Inner Sponge S
0v>7 ouxy ouvy FIRRE—0UTY AVF—AKY
©]
1708B x1 i
OT253 x4 Antenna pipe
Shock Gasket 12mm 7> 77F/\ (7
VI ARG SC216B x2
Slipper Pad
FODASETS

UT002B@® x1
GearCoverSponge
FYAN-ZARY

SCT001SCO® x2 OTT244SBO® X2

Front Tire (Soft) Block Tire 50x83x36mm S
UT002B® x1 JO0v AT (YT 709524 P50x83x36mm S
Battey Sponge
Ny FU—=ZARIY
SC246B x2
Battery Strap (16x200mm) )
RyFU—AFSy T OTW1500 x1

4 Double Sided Tape
mEr—7




o0 ea © e [ 9 @@Q OS]

W0201B x16  SC242B x2 UT017 x10 UTWo13@ x1  UTWO0140 x2 UTWO014@ x2 0T225B0 x2 OTW101-03@ x1
5.8 Steel Ball  4.8mmxM2.6 Ball Nut M3x6 Tapered Washer JJ F Body Post  JJ Wing Holder Post JJ Wing Mount Spacer 5x7x10mm  Ball Diff Nut
RF—IVR=IL  R—=)bFvk F—IN=T v — WERTA—RAN  NOAVTRIVE=RALS WO Iovk AN—t— R=ILTTF vk
— 0T225B@ x1 0T225B0 x1 UT006BO x1
uT008@® x1 UT0080® x1 Slipper Spring Guide Slipper Spring Servo Saver Spring
Spur Gear Crip  Counter Pinion Gear AVYIS=RT)2T AR AVYN=RATV2T Y—RE—N=RTUYT
RAN=FV9UyT  pova—E=Fvr OT2210x1

Final Pinion Gear 32T
T7AFIVEZAVFY

T O @[ﬂ 0T22c-> x1 "

PNGS4825 x1
Counter Gear Steel Pinion Gear(25T)
UTWO006 x2 AT R—FF AF—IVEZF>Fv(25T)
Works Front Offset Shaft UT019x2 OTW1270 x2 gTW1217® x2
T—JR70Y 47y bovTh Flange Metal 3x6mm Wide Drive Washer lesie;_n}m
TSUIARIL TARRSAT Ty v— mm
OTW12 x4 @
Adjustable Rod(M)
7IvAROYEM
OTW101-020 x1 OTW101-020 x1 e vEW
Ball Diff Shaft R Ball Diff Shaft L (o ¥
FoLF IS T UM119:x2 OTW101-020 x1 (I ] T
Diff Ring Diff Shaft Support TBS0350 x2
TV T 7w T MR-

Turnbuckle Rod (Steel/3x50)
2=\ 7)bay R (RF—)1/3x50)

“@:I S m—|

| I

UT006B@® x1 UT006B® x1 UT012 x2 0T225B@ x1 UM124 x1 BRG1000 x2 OTW'!O1-036 x1

Servo Saver Tube Servo Saver Nut Servo Saver Shaft Counter Gear Shaft Tensionner Spring  2.6x6x1mm Washer Ball Diff Screvlv

H—Rt—N—Fa1—7 H—Rb—N—Fvh  H—RtE—N—r T HIVE—FE T H T+ ST RIS Dy e— R=IVTFTRTYa—

i | T | U il I
OT248 x2 0T249 x2 UT013 x2

OT2258@ x1 Flange Shaft 3x26mm Flange Shaft 3x30mm Shaft 3x43mm

Main Gear Shaft TSI e T T52Iv% T b

A VFVIv T+

[ ]
Il:l]]l @U Red UT015 x2

UT014 x2 OTW125CO x2 Shaft 3x64mm
@ King Pin Washer 5x7x1.5mm v 7k

FUEY

Ty— »
N
OTW128-01B@® x2 OTW128-01B® W | i
Shock Case S OTW129-01B@® x4 L
v —2AS Seal Cartridge OTW125C@® x2
P % WS Universal Swing Shaft

AZN-HVRA T v Tk

@) O mm ([

i)
0T239 x2 OT240B x2
Front Shock Shaft Rear Shock Shaft
OTW129-01B@® x2 OTW1300 x4 7avbravyvv 7k UvavirvIh
Shock Case L Spring Adjuster
Yavslr—AL 2TV T % R —
OTW1500 x2
Wing Washer
TG T v—
UTW009® x2 uTWoos® x2 SC215 %2 (7 = 1
Front Shock Spring MS Pink Rear Shock Spring MH Blue :
IOV RRTYUST MS > UFRFUIMH T I~ Slipper Plate UTW014@ x1
AVyI=TL—h JJ Wing Wire
WoA2T T4+ —

[ () © (<]

UTO11GMO x1

Motor Guard Joint @I@l@H@
%%O Motor Gurad Support

E——H—FVa1Vk UT009S® x1
E——H—RHR—h
j r UT006B® x1

N, TT 1]
Steering Plate UT009S@ x1
UT011GM@ x1 257U T~ Motor Plge
Motor Guard —a—FL—
E—42—H—F oLk




Fiber Parts / 774 1\—I1x—Y

19 e

UTW013@ x1 o o
JJ F Body Mount Stay 5
VFRFA=RIVPRT— o
uTWo13® x1
JJ ESC Mount Plate
JESCRIVMTL—h
(o]

O O
o
0] O
)
O O
o
O ®)
UTWOTT x1

JJ Carbon Main Chassis
NH—RUAA Vv —

Plastic Parts, ETC / 7S5 XFv%7I15\—Y

UTWo012@ x1

JJ Front Shock Stay
N7avbravIRT—

UTWo120@ x1

JJ Rear Shock Stay
DIYYavIRT—

uT008® x1
Spur Gear 57T
RIN—F 57T

OT209 x2
Shock Piston
aAvIERRY

UT006

UT006B x1

Servo Saver Set
H—REe—N\—tvh

(o}

0 G

OTW101-01@ x1 OTW101-01@® x1 OTW101-01@® x1
Ball Diff Main Gear Ball Diff Nut Bush Ball Diff Stop Plate
R—ILTF TR VY R—IVFT7FvhTvoa R—ILF TR TTL—b

-/

OT210BKB x2

Shock Plastic Parts
PEV AT

LA43B x3

R-)bTU R

5.8mm Ball End




Plastic Parts, ETC / 7S5 ZXFv%7I15\—Y

UT001 x1

Bulkhead Set
INIZRIRE2 QO A DO

UTO002B x1
(3 Gear Box
FTRYIR

OTH245Y x2
8Hole Wheel 50mm (Yellow)
87R—)VRA—)L50mm (f TO—)

iOOOO)

UT003 x1
Wing Stay
GAVGRT—

—

o _©° o
L) (J
L) o
7O_ON
L] o
o o
o o
o o
~ )
Qs — o
)
Wi ) SCHO007Y x2
Front Wheel (Yellow)

7BV hRA—IWATE—)

’\? m

[uTo04 ]

£ | _ Lo

Suspension Arm Set
YAV 2av7-Ltvh




it | V2
Ball Differential

Q Iml/

"W\III\IIHII\IHT"

OTW101-020—
RULA,
Long one.

1.5mm Hex Wrench 7

.. N
Ball Differential

(d]
i %
OTW101-01@ x1 OTW101-01@® x1

Ball Diff Nut Bush Ball Diff Stop Plate
R=IVT7F v Tvva R—=IVTF TRy TTL—k

&\%/OTW1 01-030

OTW101-01@ |

BRGO14
10x15x4 \
\

96647
10x12x0.2mm

White

OTW101-020@
LA,
Short one.

@ um119
~‘ 96510

Yellow (Black)

@I:I < \ 96508

BRG100©

2.6x6x1Tmm O x8
BRG1000
116"

___OTW101-03@

) Ol

ORG04SSBK
S84

@/OTWWLMG

Note direction.

I
@\@
2

10x15x4

@ OTW101-020@
& ) “ [EISER!

N BRGO014
\ 10x15x4




R—ILF 7 DAL
Ball Diff Adjustment
BQLOZI (T ARSAN—CEEL. K ZEILTHET, ESK =» R AFZEEEL. @ZEILIE. @D R ARICEER I
{BGBET OELHAKE T, EoTLESKREDTEETTEDER RUESHEWEEELDAHBELRDT, OEPZHET,

BIROTERELET, Now, hold the differential case firmly and rotate part @. If part
Secure parts @ and @ in place with two flat head screwdrivers @ rotates into the opposite direction to part @, no further ©®
and rotate the differential case unit it becomes tight. Then, tighten adjustment is necessary. If part @ dose not rotate, screw is
screw ©. When running the car, the differential must be tight, oth- too tight. In this case, gradually loosen screw © until part @
erwise it may be damaged. rotates.

1.5mm. 2mmL > FEFERLET,
Use 1.5mm and 2.0mm Allen wrench.

ETRICE 2 PR BERZELET,
Before running, attach the tires and re-adjust accordingly.

FYRYIR
Gear Box

RICvT7 M EBLET,
Temporarily insert shaft through.
uTo028H

O
5x10x4

UT002BH

0T225B0@

J)—2
Grease

BITEHET,

Insert into slot.
BRG001
5x10x4

v I MEREET,
Remove shaft.

(o) €y

1-833015H
FH M3x15mm
H:...
Motor Guard Q@Imm( @
1-S32606H
FH M2.6x6mm

UTO11GMO®

UT011GMO®

@




FYRYIR
Gear Box

Option Parts UTWO001

1-S33008H

FH M3x8mm UT009S©

CNC Motor Plate (Gunmetal/ULTIMA)
INCE—2—TL—NBVARTIVT4R)

O

92643
R-Pin 4mm

EVIDIKTEITEDES
ety bLET,

Set so pin holes are
horizontal.

UT002BH

1-S33008H
" FH M3x8mm

Y EEER!

1-S33008H Do not over tighten!

FH M3x8mm

i () R (G

uT020® UT020@
FH M3x35mm 9 FH M3x45mm 9
7 Ao 2—%+
Counter Gear
SC215
Slipper Plate
/ SC216B
/ Slipper Pad
0722580
y { 0T2210  sc2168 sc215 p N

Slipper Pad Slipper Plate BE [HECEE

/ Important! Note the direction
P J

AETIERDOLSICTSV V%
Mallcey LK,

Note direction of flange is set to
outside as per diagram.

=><a
v 7 b OEE THEDIA
5 - HET,
FTavin—y Tighten to face of shaft.
Option Parts

SCW021B

0T225B@
0722580

HD Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) 1-N4056FNB @
HD Ry =1\ F QA/AD—EF> 2014) Nylon Nut M4

10




H')‘\"T"ylf—l:l‘y F
Rear Upper Rods

W0201B
5.8

FTaviN—v

LA43B

/ Eaw Option Parts
>
/Q Right Hand Screw e Jo Do
@ Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm x2pcs
OTW12 FRUTIvAOYE 38mm

5.8mm Hard Ball (5pcs)

X / Light Weight

@ / 5.8mm /\—FR—)U (5pcs)
(i

3
W0201B/@ -@ x12pcs

X2pCS Ball End(5.8mm/Hard/12Pcs)
\_ J R-JVTR(5.8mm//\-F/12Pcs)
ﬂ UrayIRT—
Rear Shock Stay
1-523018
_— CS M3x18mm
Q )
®0F_ 18 e &S
—_ W 1-523018
N300 Py / CS M3x18mm
M3
uTWo120
B ~_utood

Q@DM'\

1-S33008H

FH M3x8mm
Y mmmm(((o) €

1-833015H

@[B FH M3x15mm
1-N3033N Q
Nylon Nut M3 1-533008H
1-N3033N
FH M3x8 .
xemm Nylon Nut M3 MECEE!
Note direction.
m VAR T3>
Rear Suspension

uT004H

0000 D

a

)

uTo15 7
\ \
UT004H

FTavin—y

Option Parts

Wo0141V
@ x10pcs

M3x6 Tapered Washer (Blue/10pcs)
T=IN="7vv—(FIb—)

1-S34010HT

(O,

Flat Head Screw(Hex/Titanium/M4x10/5pcs)
HIERMIXI0)NYIRIFZVI5A)

UT020@
FH M3x45mm

1-S34008H
FH M4x8mm

FIDRETE!

Important ! Note screws length!
1-S34010H
FH M4x10mm

{g

11




DY INTFv)7
Rear Hub Carrier

OTW125CO

FAIb
Oil

5x7x1.5mm @l]

BRG001
5x10x4

BRG001
5x10x4

OTW1270©

m YRR
Rear Suspension

Aoy FLET,

1-S54004
SS M4x4mm

1-E025
E2.5

BE!
EDLSlcty b LET,

Important ! Note direction.
Set as shown in the figure.

RETER

FTavin—y
Option Parts

® x10pcs

M3x6 Tapered Washer (Blue/10pcs)
T=I\=7vv—(TIb—)

Set on to the outside hole.

3015H
'\W
/@

\ B
&~

1-S33015H
FH M3x15mm

Malogicty FLET,
Set on to the outside hole.

1-S54004
uTo04El SS M4x4mm
ﬂ\é
S,
R FTav )
Option
UT004H @) 3.0°
BE! RAECEE
&Sty FLET, UT004KE @ 2.0°
Important ! Note direction. :
Set as shown in the figure.

12




H—Rt—/\—
Servo Saver 4

/UTOOGBG
‘ ‘ Y

l %1%3

g—SHOOSH
BS M3x6mm

© ¥
1-W300805 @il’
M3x8x0.5mm @
BRGO02—

1-S32606H | 1-W300805
9 @ FHM2.6x6mm &2 €P % M3x8x0.5mm

1-N3033N

Nylon Nut M3 (L T —
hi-
@08

1-N3033N

i
EEADEET, _—
Nylon Nut M3 Flat surface must be align uT012
4

8
1-533008H @k E

FH M3x8mm

mZ%ruyﬁam\y k reeyyrar
Steering Tie Rod Option Parts

o 1{ fo [T T

LA43B o Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm x2pcs

/% / %;;;/Hand screw FHYTIHZ ROy K 50mm
0 g/ L
i & TBS0350 Light Weight
W0201B . =
58 / Ui S B @ X5pcs

Left Hand Screw 5.8mm Hard Ball (5pcs)

5.8mm /\—R7R—)b (5pcs)

N e LA43H
@ g
32mm .\‘@) x12pcs
— e (S Ball End(5.8mm/Hard/12Pcs)
.l @ R-JVTR(5.8mm//\-F/12Pcs)
=+ — W0201B——
L ) Xx2pcs




mx#uw&m\y K
Steering Tie Rod G SR IECE O HEELES,

9@ Do not over tighten! Check and

makes sure it move smoothly.
1-S13008H
BS M3x8mm

©0
T |

R ST & of

BRGOO7F oD é\[%

@ x2pcs \

Flanged Bearing(3x6x2.5)2pcs
TSIINTIG

W0141V
® x10pcs

M3x6 Tapered Washer (Blue/10pcs)
T=IN=Tyv—(TIb—)

1-533018H &
FHM3x18mm—__ |5

1-S33018H
FH M3x18mm

zavrr7yiN—AayFk
Front Upper Rods

FFaviN—y

Option Parts

Lj3B \|||||||||I|||||||IIII||I'I|mlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII‘
‘3 EXY - . x2pcs
- Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm
®/ A Right Hand Screw FEYTIPARDYF 38mm
/ o Wo2otH |
/ Left Hand Screw ngEht Weight
BE x5pcs

\5/\/2201 B / 5.8mm Hard Ball (5pcs)

’ 7 LA43B 5.8mm /\—FR—)U (5pcs)

4 N\
" @ LA43H
—
22mm N

- . x2pcs Q } (3.0 e

{ ) W0201B —— - Ball End(5.8mm/Hard/12Pcs)

N —J N’ R-IVZVR(5.8mm// \-K/12Pcs)
G J

F7 m| ‘/;/3&717_-—
ront Shock Stay
@H UTWO012© ﬂm]mm]ﬂ]mm:l
@ ,1\/;?’:‘3024\ ! / / 1-823018 @@
CS M3x18mm

UTWO13@ 4—@—-—

) \ 1-S34008H
1-S34008H — = FH M4x8mm
FH M4x8mm /

1-S33015H
FH M3x15mm

UTWO13@~__ QQ\T ? | 58 Maximm
E A '
9) [ |
1-S13006H @%g @4—5 1-S33015H @Q
BS Msxsmm9 > 1\ 5 FH M3x15mm
/g |
S

FTavin—y

Option Parts

1-N3033N nﬂﬂmm]ﬂm:ﬂ@@
Nylon Nut M3 1-823012
uTo01iEl CS M3x12mm

@ x10pcs

M3x6 Tapered Washer (Blue/10pcs)
T=IN=T7v%—(FIb—)

14




7OV ARNY Y3y
m - *72vavri—v | UT016
Front Suspension Option Parts
BT Wb
Note direction !
UTWO006 1-S33012H
Inline 0 mm Offset

FH M3x12mm
Front Wheel Shaft (ULTIMA)
ZaVERA—=IV+ T TIVTA)

T EER!

Do not over tighten!

142

1-S33012H
FH M3x12mm

N i/UTOM
UT001H
N /
L)

\(\
AEITER!
Note direction !

mm:r/ FMIRRYYaY
Front Suspension

1-S33015H =
FH M3x15mm =

%2

\\\ -7 D -\
5§A,',‘:j‘ > 7 > d
> ) J Y
J I &

A ( R ! D S %.

_____ -\~ 1-833015H
< I’ FH M3x15mm
—— —
~N S
N N

1-N3033N

uTO03Hl

FFvavin—y

Option Parts

@ x10pcs
1-834010H

FH M4x10mm M3x6 Tapered Washer (Blue/10pcs)
T—IN=TvIv—(FIb-)

1-S34012H
FH M4x12mm

15



REFTLOMIANKT,
Put in tightly until the end.

avgLUF
Shock Wrench

oTWI® ©/OT253

OTW1300 —__

f=act)

OTW128-01BO®
OTW129-01BO®

OTW128B@O

/0TW12939

OTW128BO®
_—0TW129B0®

fu

1-S32606H

/o
OT210BKBEY g/ @MZ.BXGmm

0OT240B

SIL0300-8

SLICONE SH0cK oL
#4300t (1750t

2avIFAIV
Shock Oil
BEAtwyh7y7 /707 kA VYCER M IC)aV A 411300,

YT DERED
EFEFThLAHET,
Stop to face of a
step of a shaft.

W0201B
5.8

©)

ORG03B
SIL0300-8 P3/Orange

0

1)

ORG03B
P3/Orange

Ty TDRWI—ATIEFIEEEBER M)AV A A)IV300—400% ERATEXT,

Basic Setup / Front A and Rear C piston with silicon oil 300.

Font and Rear B piston with silicon oil 300 -400 for Hi-traction track.

012091 OT209H 0T209H

Low Traction | Front /200 Rear /200

sTD KtStandard) Front /300 Rear /300
. . Front /Rear

High Traction 300 - 400

20951

0T210BKBH @

OT210BKBH ¢
QD)
0T209H )V@

ﬁ/ x2pcs
/0 /(g W0201B

/
OT210BKBH @ 58

OT210BKBH ¢
ﬁ@ Xx2pcs
AFITER!

EDESNTZVIHREICEYET,
Note direction. Flange is on inside.

FTaviNn—y
Option Parts

Light Weight
B Qe

5.8mm Hard Ball (5pcs)
5.8mm /\—R7R—)U (5pcs)

16




ZDZAVET
FAIVEANET,
Fill oil to this line.

FTaviNn—>y
Option Parts

%Kit standard -
Fine Selection F Shock Spring Set(MS/MH/2pcs/Ultima)
TrAELIYay 700 N av IR T ) Gy b
(MS/MH2A/7IVTAR)

\’\

\

@S x2pcs

Front Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima)
7aU83vIRT) Gk SIMHRAIATT4R)

OTW123

UTWO008

) Bl )

> @OMM x2pcs 7> OMH x2pcs

%Kit standard
Fine Selection R Shock Spring Set(MM/MH/2pcs/Ultima)
T4 LIy IR ) Ty b
(M/IMH2A/7IVTAR)

OoTW124
Silver
©sx2pcs  OMx2pcs

Black &\ Gold

)

OH x2pcs

Rear Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima)
292 T 7y (SIMHRAIATT4R)

23vIRTIVYG
Shock Spring

UTWO009

Fine Selection F Shock Spring Set (MS/MH/2pcs/Ultima)
IPAvEVIY3 7039 R T )5 MSIMHRATIVTAR)
0TW123

Front Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima)
7aVhavIR TGy (SIMHRAIFTT4R)

UTW008

Fine Selection R Shock Spring Set (MM/MH/2pcs/Ultima)
TPAEVIY3 29927V ek (MHXMH2AZIVTAR)
0TW124

Rear Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima)
VY3927V 7y b (SIMHRAIZTT4R)

v 7 MEREETHRUARRD LA MIVEREET,
Insert shaft all the way and remove excess oil.

avILUF
Shock Wrench

LohwWiEshEd,

u
Pink

Tighten closely.

TW009®

0T210BKBH

s
SOFT < FRONT SPRING mp> HARD
S MS M MH H
SILVER PINK BLACK YELLOW GOLD
OTW123@ | UTWO009@ | OTW123@ | UTW009@® | OTWI123@
SOFT < REAR SPRING mp> HARD
S M MM MH H
SILVER BLACK YELLOW BLUE GOLD
OTW124@ | OTW124@ | UTW008® | UTW008® | OTW124@

17




Shock

T EEE nUToom
Do not over tighten! OT210BKB!

@[B T ::‘/\sﬁss‘;“ﬁsﬁﬁ\‘s‘:;ﬁf )
1-N3033N 4’@ )

Nylon Nut M3

uToo41
OT210BKBH

1-N3033N
Nylon Nut M3

CS M3x12mm
Ml FLET,
Mount to the outside hole.

1-S23012
CS M3x12mm

Shock

i UT004E 9
WHTEER! :\\3_\
Do not over tighten! OT210BKBHE SN uT004A
7~
@[B \ @ OT210BKEH _— _—
1-N3033N /@ o~
Nylon Nut M3

/ 1-N3033N
/ Nylon Nut M3

9gmsH /

((W(ﬁ((’(@

FH M3x15mm o (G~
Iy
Mourt tohe autside e
: FH M3x15mm

18



EX?TUVJ‘#—#&‘
Steering Servo

UT006EHl (N
£ > O- I B! BECER
@,' @UTOOBBG Important ! Note direction.

l /SS M2.5x18mm A L B

UTO01TEl  38-39mm  UT001EA

UT006BHl UTo01E  39.5-41mm UT001HL )

R 7
=
)T —R $
RTTIGH—R
St:eiing Servo _ /
7~

UT0200
FB M3x10mm

>
Q@IDMM SC242B \/
1-532606H

FH M2.6x6mm / @ ) o\
proasSE
A

/( UL o %/ ) (um
© =0

\

>

\ UT0200 b
FB M3x10mm

0‘ uTo06BH SENEHA
2/ HITEC “ Not Included \
@l Je
N )\ UT006BEA N7 Ij(jlu
< ) )) FUTABA . KYOSHO S
~ - RF U —RO=2— N3 VEREL.
— - - H—REBRDOERTY —RE—VEBRUHTET,
27 ATTVI)TH—R Make sure Steering servo is in neutral position
Steering Servo pe before installing servo horn.

‘ E S
) @ 1-833012H
FH M3x12mm

19



1-S53003
SS M3x3mm

@
B

1-S34008H
FH M4x8mm

1-S13006H
BS M3x6mm

Radio Plate

*HA7TL—b

UTWO013@®
FS M3x4mm

\Ed

m
UTWO0130

1-S34008H
FH M4x8m

o

=

INyT—KRIVA—

Battery Holder

29|

|-

UT002B®

Battery Sponge

UT002BH

VT )—DHARIEHET
RIVE—ZBIHFET,

tall the battery holder

In
ac

ording to the size of the

ttery.

v

b

H—RER
Servo Wire

el

1-S33012H
FH M3x12mm

20



;(/ —Fv *7vavii— | OTW126B
Spur Gear Option Parts

@
el )

4x8x3mm /

UTOOB@\ 0

Spur Gear 51T/48P(Black/for Brushless Motor)
AN=F4 51T/48P (7599175 L AE—4—F)

UT002BH

e
: . BRG003
AEITER! 4x8x3mm
HDRIcEy FLET,
Note the direction.
% Set as per diagram.
. )
m:f\ﬁ(;(flr_ 4 FrOMIHKIMD DI EHEDL )
N DEIHE DI E 2L2T
n DEOIURENIET. “ BIRLET. ’
Use small amount of grease. Tighten the screws with one sheet of

paper inserted between both gears.

=i
Sl

T—Z2—EiE
MOtor Wire

1-S23006F
CS M3x6mm

PNG

7

4825

@ @ 1-853003

g SS M3x3mm

\—7) UT002BIH
NyF)—~ : Nk . “ .
= 4 FYLIFZN—IDREBBLTLEELY,
For Battery —7 \ :l! \\ T ﬂmmmm]mn@ 9 Refer page 30 chart for gear ratio.
! 1-S33015H
T2 YRR FH M3x15mm
Motor and Sensor Wire

21




=

(777
&7

Ny 71—
battery

BRfEEE
Instant Glue

x2pcs

/

21 vOdbMEllc BRIy N LET,
0T224SBO

Set with tire logos on outside.

0T224SBO

Soft

SCT001SCO
ﬂ/

So

BRfEEE
Instant Glue

BAY RA—Ib
Tire Wheel

33E

CS

OTH245Y

22



2AY R"A—Ib
Tire Wheel

T EER!

FTavin—y
Option Parts

Do not over tighten!
BRGO003
4x8x3mm 2\ —
B:ﬂ <r @ 1-N4045F
~—t F Nut M4
1-N4055N
Nylon Nut M4

UTHO001 WT /Y
2\

S

N

Front Wheel 50mm
78V hRA—)b

BK Black
SCB Satin
Y Yellow

CM Chrome
SC Satin

8D Front Wheel 50mm WT White
8D 7AYhKRA—Ib Y Yellow

Front Wheel 50mm
78V hRA—)b

AV hRA=Ib

SCT001 MB / HB

Front Tire 50mm  MB Medium
7OV h2A+ HB Hard

SCB Satin
W White

Xx2pcs x2pcs

OTH245BK/SCB /W

BK Black ]
SCB 9atin || 8SP Wheel 50mm(Rear) Wwhite || 8D Rear Wheel 50mm WT White
8R— IR A —Ib(1) ) WWhite || 8P K1—Ib(1+) Y Yelow || 8D Ut kA—IL Y Yellow

® x2pcs
Block Tire 50x83x36mm(Rear) MB Medium

Z0v7214%()¥) H Hard

OTW131

x2pcs

Mold Inner Sponge (50mmHard/Rear)
E—IVRAVF—RKRID(U )

SCH005 BK/W/SCB

For 2.2 Front Tire i

SCT003 SB/MB/H

OTH248 W /Y

For 2.2 Front Tire For 2.2 Rear Tire

‘OXZp@ x2pcs
Soft
d

Xx2pcs

— BK Black )
2.2in Front Wheel WWhis || 2.2in Front Tire SBSoft || 2.2in Dish Rear Wheel W White
224V F 7AVNRA—)IV SCB Satin 224VF 7OV MAY H Har 224VF Tava UV RA—Ib Y Yellow

FAT202 SB

For 2.2 Rear Tire

® x2pcs
SB Soft

224VF )Y a1(v

23




mrﬁ?’{—t‘y b/ RAVE
Body Cut / Paint

HA RTFh—IVEE>TRT 1 %ZAY FLET,
Cut and make holes the body using guide decals.

A
CUT LINE

CUTLINE

AN

RTF1DRYFI—Y
ILEbE3,

Align here to punch mark
on the body.

RAF VT I—FCRERADSTRAF I LET,
Apply window masks on inside oof body.

NVMIVL NI G3.LNI¥d
NOILVHOJ¥0I OHSOAN
)

[}

74
. - . cut INE o
%%ﬁzﬁlgmiksmmaomAnmversaryumum gfé%htszlge % ‘b\—/‘"/
CUT LINE
UTD001® /é \
CUT LINE ‘ .
v g
I . (@Right Side
Z B QLeft Side |
\ CUT'LINE
\7_1:0)73 v cSAUIIET
h—IVDigEaEbES
Align the end of the decal
to the original cut line.
:;e 10 j

| o (c]
cuTLNE cuTLINE

\ " 30642_DC3_3
'87 JJ ULTIMA REPLICA 60th Anniversary limited
KYOSHO CORPORATION PRINTED IN TAIWAN

UTD001®

By P RURTAICTVERITET,
Cut and make holes in the body

Cut
YIWERIE S

-

/

/

=

CUTLINE

CUTLINE

Cut
YIWERIE S

BERISTRRITRAPBFNZRVET, RUA—R2A NHERTRELET,

Before painting, use a neutral detergent to remove any oil residues and dirt. Piant with polycarbonate spray.

24




Sody becel

BEG AT RADREC = — IV — M2IRHLET, BRDORMERRIERE oK T R T ERAT Y H—DEZ RS LTS L B ROHLEWTT,
After painting, remove the protective film from the body shell. K FAEIREGDSRATYA—EBEEETLET,
ESETHBERL—RITE EHVET, We recommend to use dish detergent to fix the position of the decals. Add few drops of

detergent to water and apply between the decal and body, then position the location. Make
sure that there is no air left between the decal and body whenapplying.

1) {14 16)

Follow the numbers in order when applying for best result.

1

—— -

o

d3adns

ELTR

INVW-T120

a
3

HI3L1L HOIH
n

°-%80

> ALINIY

I

T—L/RO

‘ —
=

\
A

L/I\?O

€ /

% RINITYE
||l
STRINITY m o
—— LAvco /8 (5744 ULTIMA REIPLI(iI;
—— usa '87 JJ REPLICA ‘ ( \ th Anniversary limit
/ HIGH TECH | KYOSHO CORPORATION
“LI IMA ) \ PRINTED IN TAIWAN
= '87 JJ REPLICA

SUPEH LAVco..
Supen LAVco“ OJAV LAVeo.

o|HIGH TECH | HiGH TECH

'.
|
\

ULTIMA

ULTIMA::

'87 JJ REPLICA

NITY

%‘RNTY

LAvco..
;
=
=

L-MATE

€) =IRINITY
~ ﬁ ETRINITY

7 S=IRINITY
%%M%}g

=TRINITY

(5} 30642 DC1_3 '87 JJULTIMA REPLICA 60th Anniversary limited

UTD001©® UTD001®

[

/
/
[

u\\u\\\

SN

NVMIVLNIG3LINI¥d NOILVHOdH¥OD OHSOAM

25



OTW1500

0

0 e )
& l\v °4 Loy

OTW1500

OTW1500
/

1-S53003

8

Q
3
o
g
2

92638

wm JO 6
L
"\QE::::f

VAT
Wing

RT1—
Body
(] I ol
[::]«" P
R
scBoo4d

:;7’ iR

oTW1500 —

SS M3x3mm

©

&

26




39 b

g -S23006
CS M3x6mm

&©Jum v

1-523008 ¢ e

1-S23006
CS M3x8mm CS M3x6mm
\ 21 \

FTavo14y
Option Wing @ 9
1-S33012H
FS M3x12mm
VAT R L

Wing angle adjustment shim ~ UTOO3E:——_
BE! METER
Important ! Note direction.

UTOO3A——

UT003H 92638

Wing High Mount Stay

DAVTINARI IV NART—

27




Exproded View
pay: e

|
1-523012 16025 U013

UTOO3E_____

L
g 4

1-S34012H

SC2428
?/1-513006*4 uToosBEIEIE  \
1-W300805 1-532606H W
1-533018H—_ & _utoosed N X
1-513006H ) ung@ O
s W02018 g ? @/umoese @
AN R Cam
TBS0350 LA4{B ©) 1-W300805 & _ s &P
— )
= < B1-533018H
W (> ¥ .
BRGOOZ %
uTo17—& \
1-533008H Z ©—Wwoz018 I
UT006BHE g Urooss |
/\ ¢ L35 UT0068@ |
e UT019 i, T /, UTOO6BEL 1-532606H - UTO06BH
@ﬂ : e\
NS S
“uroossm ™" _TB50350
T S) 1-N3033N ;
UT006B® BRG002—" _UT0068@
LA43B @f
uTo12 e < D
~ \ wois
1-533015H
uT012
—
1 533008H\g
g/1—533008H
UTW0120
uTo04E / 1-523018H
1-N303\3N \ 17N13024 \ /
Q@ O o)
1-N3033N |
6)—Wo2018 0T21\OBKB UTOO6H1 o
. J 1-523018H
ISEOH g oors @ @ /
W0201B OT2108KBH —
17}\14055N . and) UT017 1-533015H
- 1-533015H
0 ®©
@ - \i \ UTots 1;33015H
W0201B LA43B oTW12 g amd)
P© / uror7— O 1-N3033N 1-523012
BRGOO3 ~a [ uTo14 .
% 02638 ) V}OZO]B
1-534008H X
e @ e QU
/ = —__UTWo13@ @
UT00TE 1-N3033N x / A
= / 1-534008H  1-N3033N LA438
> Uwoise
=5 _—
oTW12 LAd38
&\1513006%1

W(1201B
AN
/UTOCH“ UT014\ ®®

1-S33012H
UT004H
—1-S33015H
\

UT00TEl O —wo2018
<—UT017

| =
';3‘&/" UTW006
7
@%
1—N3.033N @@
[

@ BRGO003 @

1-N4055N

i

1-534010H

28 © Copyright 2023 KYOSHO CORPORATION / ZEAfEn#i R



UTw014e\
A\,
) 1-523006

1-553003— @
o\ UTW0140
/1 523018

TUTWO0140

1-523008
OT2108K8H \ OO — 1-532606H
uTo04E8 —1-523006
\ 5‘?@ - 3024 0 e i/\
OT210BKEMN - UTWo14
) < & )
? 1-N3\024 ) (%

/
1-S33008H
OTW127@  1.N3033N UTwo120— / 0
UT011GM®

1-533008H UT001

, BRGOOT UTO{ME i@f 5
[ S
1-N4045F @ Al 1-533008H <@

oTW127@ _ BRGOOT O

©o

/0 @ / owy 25CO
1-554004 |
UT004HE 0TW125CO®
<

OTW127®
ﬁ UT011GM@®

/
1-533015H
OTW125CO © UT0200

OTW125CO

LA43g Y1017 uT004H

|

o @\'@ o;vm r
N\ % a3 vaoz\om» s S BRGOO1 @ -
\  woots @ 4 {
-$33015H — >
e e @@ [9) A“SBO]SH B> o240 UTO\O4EI 1_554/004 / @

N T~W0201B
/ ®}~ 1-5325
1-N3033N @ \ \ 4 Q;Wu 1-N4045F
/ UT017 LA43B
o m LAA.BB U/To17
)
@ 17088
® ®\ g
| W02018  1-533015H \®
1-533015H
UT002B®
/ 5C2468 @ 1553003
1-534008H
e \? @/umm

?/1 -534008H
(Y,

¢ ;
OTW1SO®\ ;

UT00280 r =
% % 1—533012H\! UTWOBG\& g/1—513006H

Option / Wing Mount
FFav 194G E

?’—71-53301 2H

UT003H

UT003E /
N/
\
T

Z AN
774y uToo3@

<

- uTo03H

'87 JJ ULTIMA REPLICA 29



Exproded View

DX

Differential Gear

F7#Y

>0
{ oTW101-010)]
} ORGO4SSBK /

0722580 UT0028H
@f‘ W uT0026@
Vi
A ) Q@ &
1-N4056FNB @Q ‘ / BRGOOT

<

um119

BRG002 S
0TW101-01@ ~.
/

R

/ UT002BH

MAUMie S
O@ oTW1
Q@

"0TW101-01@

Gear Box
FYRYIR

uT0028E1

PNGS4825 1-523006F

ORGO3BK

~
~

01-03@

BR’GO14

s
/

/
UT008® grco03

s /..

Ly

) S.o 0TW101-03@ /@ UM119 % @
s BRG100@ / O OTW101-020
OTW101C >~ _BRG100@x8 / B
\\\[%\R6100@ odka7 0TW101-020@ SRoTs— ’/’,
. OTW1298 Rear Shock
Tire [ vavy
Z2A4Y SCT0015CO Front Shock
/ JOvbravy
SCHOO7Y ___0TW129-0180 oTw1288
/
___OTW128-018©
OTW1300
O
@/OW"BOQ OTW1300
O
@/mwnoe
orrzzésee
4 )
0TT2245BO VUTWOOB@
) UTW009@
OTH245Y ;
GEAR RATIO CHART
-E02 -
Pinion Final Ratio «*® 1OT§095[=] ;)TE;(;S
Standard 57T| Option 51T /1 f0s /1 cos
20 10.80 _— "
21 10.29 /OT209!I /OT209ﬂ
22 9.82 ORGO3B NP ORGO3B
23 9.39 ® ®
22 9.00 ~___onoA = ~___om09@
25 8.64 ___0m2s3 /OT253
: FyhEE
26 8.31 / 0TW129-01B® &), OTW128-0180
27 8.00 7.16 =
28 7.72 6.90 S| IurkG/?aréﬂT/rz]llsP Mot &
29 7.45 6.67 e "
30 7.20 6.44 390175V AE—4—F) 0T2408 /OT239
31 6.97 6.24
32 6.75 6.04 ]
33 6.55 5.86 ___OT2108KBH
34 6.35 5.69 S
35 6.17 5.52 g OroeeH __oT2108k3E
36 5.37
37 5.2 ___0T2108KBE ____OT2108KBH
38 5.09 OT210BKBEI @
39 4.96 g/ ]
40 4.83
41 4.71

30




‘87 JJ ULTIMA RELICA Parts List

é II x10pcs

FH M2.6x6mm

1-S33008H

§ l x10pcs

FH M3x8mm

Q=

§ l x10pcs

FH M3x12mm FH M3x15mm

§ [ x10pcs

FH M3x18mm

@ le10pcs

BH M3x6mm

1-S13008H

; II x10pcs x10pcs
BH M3x8mm CAP M2.6x8mm

1-S22608

1-S23008

Z ﬂx5pcs : I:I x5pcs Z x5pcs Z x5pcs
CAP M3x6mm CAP M3x8mm CAP M3x12mm CAP M3x18mm

1-S54004

1-534008H _J1-534010H _|

x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs
on || em ||(opm]|(o)|mm
SS M3x3mm SS M4x4mm FH M4x8mm FH M4x10mm
1-S34012H 1-W300805 §96647
x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs 0.1/0.2 x4pcs
FH M4x12mm CAP M3x6mm 3x8X0.5mm 10x12mm
1-N3024 1-N3033N 1-N4055N 1-N4056FNB
x10pcs x5pcs x5pcs [[HT]pcs
Nut M3 Nylon Nut M3 Nylon Nut M3 F Nylon Nut M4

4-NdoasF _ J1-E025 |

1E030 92643 |

x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs
\ M4 E2.5 Clip E3.0 Clip Snap Pin 4mm
92638 ORG03BK QORG04SSBK

x5pcs

CEZ,

Snap Pin 6mm

x10pcs

©l

O-Ring PS3 Orange

x10pcs

©l

O-Ring PS3 Black

x10pcs

Ol

O-Ring SS4 Black

1708B

x12pcs x4pcs
2.0 o |
5.8mm Ball End Antenna Pipe

1708B Color Antenna (Black/4pcs) ho=7>7F BFvuTi[H4N
92643 Snap Pin(4mm/10Pcs) Ay TEZ(4mm/10PA)
92638 Snap Pin (10Pcs) AF T (10Pcs)
96647 10x12mm Shim Set(0.1/0.2)4pcs 10x12mm > Ltz M0.1/0.2) 48 A
1-E025 E-Ring(E2.5/10pcs) EU>J(E25/10)
1-E030 E-Ring(E3.0/10pcs) EJ>J(E3.0/10A)
1-N3024 Nut(M3x2.4/10pcs) Fv MM3x2.4/10A)
1-N3033N Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs) FvhM3x33) 18> (5A)
1-N4045F Nut(M4x4.5) Flangd (10pcs) Fv MM4x45) 75V (10A)
1-N4055N Nut(M4x5.5) Nylon (5pcs) Fv b M4x5.5) F1 0> (5A)
1-N4056FNB  Nut(M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs) Fv MM4x5.6) 75> +1OV(5A)
1-513006H Button Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs) RV ER(M3X6) Ny T Z/10A)
1-513008H  Button Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) REVER(M3X8)(N\YZZ/10A)
1-522608 Cap Screw(M2.6x8/5pcs) FryTERA(M26x8/5A)
1-523006 Cap Screw(M3x6/5pcs) Fr v TERA(M3X6/5A)
1-S23006F  Cap Screw(M3x6/Flanged/5pcs) Fry TERM3X6/ 75 I1F/5N)
1-523008 Cap Screw(M3x8/5pcs) Fr v TER(M3x8/5A)
1-S23012 Cap Screw(M3x12/5pcs) FvTERAM3X12/5A)
1-523018 Cap Screw(M3x18/5pcs) Fr v TER(M3X18/5A)
1-532606H  Flat Head Screw (Hex/M2.6x6/10pcs) HSEZAM26x6)(\v I R/10A)
1-533008H Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) HSERM3X8) (N Y7 Z/10A)
1-533012H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs) HSEZR(M3x12)(N\v T ZX/10A)
1-533015H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) HIER(M3X15)(N\YZZ/10A)
1-S33018H Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x18/10pcs) HZER(M3x18)(N\wZZ/10A)
1-534008H Flat Head Screw(Hex/M4x8/10pcs) HIEZ(MAxX8)(N\ Y7 Z/10A)
1-S34010H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M4x10/10pcs) HZEZMAXI0)(N\Y 7 Z/10A)
1-534012H Flat Head Screw(Hex/M4x12/10pcs) HIER(MAx12)(N\v T ZX/10A)
1-S23006F  Cap Screw(M3x6/Flanged/5pcs) FryTERM3X6/ 75 I1F/5N)
1-553003 Set Screw(M3x3/10pcs) £y FEZM3X3/10A)

BB 5x10x4

BB 10x15x4

(¢]

@I] ® x2pcs

O x8pcs

x6pcs
E2.5 Clip

CAP M2.6x8mm

x2pcs

0T225B

)

I )

o We

O

® x2pcs

se=t Ol

o

F Nylom Nut M4

x2pcs x2pcs
(I YD
x2pcs x2pcs x4pcs
I m || 0

® x2pcs

x2pcs
1-554004 Set Screw(M4x4/10pcs)
1-W300805  Washer(M3x8x0.5/10pcs)
BRGOO1 Shield Bearing(5x10x4)4Pcs
BRG002 Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5)4Pcs
BRG003 Shield Bearing(4x8x3)4Pcs
BRGO14 Shield Bearing(10x15x4)2Pcs
BRG100 Diff.Thrust Bearing
LA43B 5.8mm Ball End(12pcs)
ORGO3B O-Ring(P3/Orange) 10Pcs
ORGO3BK O-Ring(P3/Black)10Pcs
ORGO4SSBK  O-Ring(SS4/Black)10Pcs
0T209 Shock Piston (OPTIMA)
OT210BKB Shock Plastic Parts (Black/OPTIMA)
01221 Gear Set (OPTIMA)
0T2258 Gear Shaft Set (OPTIMA)
071239 Front Shock Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA)
0T2408 Rear Shock Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA)
07248 Flange Shaft 3x26mm (2pcs/OPTIMA)
0T249 Flange Shaft 3x30mm (2pcs/OPTIMA)
0T253 Shock Gasket 12mm(4pcs)
OTT244SB BlockTire 50x83x36mm Soft/2pcs
OTH245Y 8Hole Wheel 50mm (Yellow/2pcs/Optima)

Y FEZ(MAX4/10A)
7vv-(M3x8x0.5/10A)

2= JURART )27 (5x10x4)4 A

= JURART )25 (5x8x2.5)4A

- JURART )5 (4x8x3)AA

2= JURART )7 (10x15%4) 204
TIRZAMT VI (1N)

R-JVI R 58¢(12pcs)

0UVY (P3/4 L) 10AY

09 (P3/7Zv7)10A

0% (SS4/7Zv7)10A

J3vIERNY (AT T4R)

2AVI TN (TZ9 014 TT4)
Frtyh (FT74)

FrIr TV (AT TAR)
TOVNavIvw TN QNFTT4R)
Uvoavsov 7 QNFT74R)
75097 % 7 M3x26mm) QAIF T T4)
759 % 7 M3x30mm) QA/F T T4R)
a3y HZAY R 12mm@dA)
T0y524750:83x36mm (V7 MAA T T4 R)
8K—)UiRA—)LS0mm (1 TO—2N/FT74X)

31



‘87 JJ ULTIMA REPLICA Parts List

OTW128-01B OTW129-01B
-mu i} @ 'NIWIWIMW a @cs

OTW130 OTW150

—
Ol Of || L——
(o) mmm

® x2pcs
e o Q
O x2pcs FH M3x12mm x2pcs

OTW101C
010%'® @ @I] s @L&l‘: x2pcs
@ . 26 O x8pcs
@) x12pcs
5]026 D EI]OZG I:I @ =L, BB 10x15x4
x2pcs
Bm?é:ﬂg ] @ White g Yellow (Black)
030 10x12x0.2 x2pcs
OTW125C
e {9
® x2pcs
oTW127
© x2pcs O x2pcs 92@@5:'
OTW128B
o[l @m e
© x2pcs O x2pcs x2pcs ﬁ
ol 2, opes

FH M2.6x6mm

( l x6pcs
@U x4pcs

OTW129B

oy JIIM_ 1. @“WN\V\W\WW

x2pcs

x2pcs

© x2pcs O x2pcs X2pcs p
O fe
) X2pcs Q
Xx2pcs
x2pcs x2pcs @Immm

M2.6x6mm

x6pcs

C:
O}

OTW101C Ball Diff ( for Belt Drive / OPTIMA) R=IVTITNIVNRSATRIATTAR)
OTW125C Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/Optima) AZNHIWRA VT Iv T QNFTT4R)
oTw127 Wide Wheel HexDriver(2+1mm/OPTIMA) TA RRA=IVNT £y MAHIMmM2A/F T T74)
OTW1288 Gold Damper Front (OPTIMA) d=)VFEYN=7aYkFT74R)
OTW1298 Gold Damper Rear (OPTIMA) d=IVREYIN= )T (FT74R)

32

0 @ﬂ]@prcs

x2pcs
Ball Nut
SS M3x3mm 4.8mm x M2.6
SC246B
x2pcs

a0 | )

SCT001SC

x2pcs

O x2pcs

Yellow

TBS0350

x2pcs
)
(I L]l i}
OTW128-01B  Front Shock Case (Gold/OPTIMA) 70V bavir—=ZA (E—-IVR /1 FT74)
OTW129-01B  Rear Shock Case (Gold/OPTIMA) UY2avor—A(d—IVR /1 7774%)
OTW130 Spring Adjuster(Black13mm/2pcs) RTVIGT I A2~ (FZv%713mm/2pcs)
OTW150 PC Rear Wing (JJ ULTIMA) PCUNY DAV WT7IVT4R)
PNGS4825  Steel Pinion Gear(25T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFT5I1/48E Y F
SC215 Slipper Plate (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) RyIN=TL—FQA/AO—EA> 2014)
SC2168 Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) Ay IN=1\y F QA/AD—EF> 2014)
SC2428 48mmxM2.6 Ball Nut (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)  48mmxM2.67R—)bF ~ QA/AD—E4>/2014)
SC2468 Battery Strap (16X200mm) Ny T)=ZZv 7 (16X200mm)
SCT001SC Front Tire 50mm (Soft/with Inner/2pcs/Scorpion 2014) 700 MA¥50mm(Y/ 7 MAA ¥ F—f/A1-E4V2014)
SCH007Y Front Wheel 50mm (Yellow/2pcs/Tomahawk) 70> bRA—/L50mm(A ZTA—/2A/pK—7)
TBS0350 Turnbuckle Rod (Steel/3x50/2pcs) A= N\w7)bay K (RF—)V/3x50/20)



‘87 JJ ULTIMA REPLICA Parts List

uTo01 UT002B

X2pcs Xx2pcs
= m— I

Tl [ m

© CAP M2x10mm 00 _©=00 o
() x4pcs
uT001 Bulkhead Set (ULTIMA) INIVIANY Ry s (FIVT4R)
UT002B Gear Box (ULTIMA) FYRYIR TIVT4X)
UT003 Wing Stay (ULTIMA) JAVGRT—TIVT4)
uT004 Suspension Arm Set (ULTIMA) YAXRY 3 T7-Ly s TIVT4<)
UT006B Servo Saver Set (ULTIMA) H—Rte—N\—t b TIVT43)
UT008 Diff Gear Case & Pulley (ULTIMA) TIFVT—R&T =)= (TIVT4X)
UT009S Motor Plate (ULTIMA) E—42—TL—brTIVT4%)
UT011GM Motor Guard (Gunmetal/ULTIMA) E—2—H—RBHYARTIVT4R)

MANRTIN—YD UTO11GM E—2—H— Flcid 60 AERZOIREBY £t A,
*There is no logo mark of 60th Anniversary on the spare parts of the UM011GM motor guard.

x2pcs x2pcs
" [ ]
u

x10pcs x4pcs
@ ' AR
® FH M3x35mm x1pcs
@q @[ﬂ @ '\IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII‘
© FH M3x45mm x3pcs
M3x6mm @m
Tapered F Metal
Washer 3x6mm © FH M3x4mm x10pcs @ FTp M3x10mm x2pcs
UTWO006 UTwo11
x2pcs

© MM Yellow

© MS Pink
x2pcs
¥*Kit Standard

x2pcs
O MH Blue
x2pcs O MH Yellow
%Kit Standard x2pcs

uTo12 Servo Saver Shaft (ULTIMA) Y—Rte—N\—=+v T TIVT43)

uTo13 Shaft 3x43mm(ULTIMA) 2% 7 M3xd3mm (7L 74 )

uT014 King Pin (ULTIMA) FOEVTIVTAR)

uTo15 Shaft 3x64mm(ULTIMA) 247 1 3x64mm (7 IL T4 )

uTo17 M3x6 Tapered Washer (Silver10pcs/ULTIMA) - M3x6 7—/ =73 4-(ZIbI\=10AY/7Ib743)
uTo19 Flange Metal 3x6mm (ULTIMA) TIVIAZIL 3x6mm (FIVT4R)

uT020 M3 Screw Set (ULTIMA) M3 ZXZ)a—tv b FILT1)

UTW006 Works Front Offset Shaft (ULTIMA) D—=9R7aY b A7y v T TIVT4R)
UTW008 Fine Selection R Shock Spring Set (MM/XMH/2pcs/Ultima) 7744173 v53ygR7) /79t MMMA ATV TAR)
UTW009 Fine Selection F Shock Spring Set (MS/MH/2pcs/Uttima) 774>/4L7370639 A7) /52 k MSHZAZVTAR)
UTWo11 JJ Carbon Main Chassis (JJ ULTIMA) WH=RI A %= TIVT4R)
UTWO012 JJFRP Shock Stay Set (JJ ULTIMA) WFRPY 3w I RAT—t v b T ILT4R)

33



‘87 JJ ULTIMA REPLICA Parts List

] ©lp

© FH M3x4mm x2pcs

BH M3x6mm  F M4x8mm x4pcs

UTWO014 Wo0201B

_ x10pcs
(c]
“B ol)
O x2pcs O x2pcs @O
BH M3x6mm x2pcs BH M3x8mm x2pcs
) Ball 5.8
SCB004B

Tomanawk

< TR ) @ CAP M2x10mm
‘lKv; - FH M3x1%mm x2pcs
S . ‘D -203 xbpcs
CAP Mz'e’;imcrg O F BH M3x10mm
P x4pcs
UTDO001

(b}

ULTIMAZ,

ITIVIA
ULTIVA

'B7 JJ REPLICA

SCB004B ClearBody Set (Tomahawk) TITRT12y b (FRK—=D)

UTD001 Decal (JJULTIMA) TH=IV T IVT4)

Utwo13 JJ Front Body Mount Set (JJ ULTIMA) N7V bRTARIV My b UTIVTAR)
UTwo14 JJ Rear Wing Stay Set (JJ ULTIMA) WOVIAVIRT—y b W7 IVTAR)
W0201B 5.8 Steel Ball 10Pcs 580 AF-)LR-IL10OAY

34

‘87 JJ ULTIMA REPLICA Option Parts List

©

FRIFIER

Juw

Flat Head Screw
(Hex/Titanium/M4x10)

BRGO07F

x5pcs

Flange
Bearing(3x6x2.5)
TSIINTIVYG

Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm
FEUTIvAMOYE

x2pcs

LA43H/RB
x2pcs o~ x12pcs
AR ISR H / Hard
i ST — (2.0
Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm Ball End(5.8mm)
FEUTIvAMOYE R-IWTVF

0 O —J
@ﬂ:’mﬂ]ﬂm CAP M2.6x8mm x2pcs

Shock Plastic Parts (Red/OPTIMA)
VI TZIN—Y

\

Wi BKBlack R Red
ng GR Green W White
Lo OR Orange Y Yellow

OTW126B

SEE
P30

SC224BKB/RB/ WB/YB

HD Slipper Pad
HD ZUw/IN—/\y K

EEBRBIC?CK
Spur Gear 51T/48P (Black/for BLS Motor) Small Wing WB vshite
RIN—FF RE—IVILVT YB Yellow
SCWo021B UT016 uTWoo1
x2pcs x2pcs

Front Wheel Shaft
ZavbRA—Ibo¥ T+

e

Inline 0 mm Offset

CNC Motor Plate (Gunmetal)
CNCE—4—T7L—F

UTWO005

WO0141V

x5pcs

&)

Light Weight

x10pcs

S

il M3x6 Tapered

Stabilizer (ULTIMA) ¥ Washer (Blue) 5.8mm Hard Ball

REESAH— M3x6 7—/\—Tv¥v— | | 5.8mm/\—FR—)L
1-S34010HT  Flat Head Screw(Hex/Titanium/M4x10/5pcs) 5 ER(MAX10)(N\YTR/FZ /5 A)
BRGOO7F Flange Bearing(3x6x2.5)2Pcs TIVINTY T (Bx6x2.5)2
92413 Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm FRVT IR AOYE 38mm
92416 Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm FETIvZAYE 50mm
LA43H Ball End(5.8mm/Hard/12Pcs) R-JVIY R(5.8mm//\-K/12Pcs)
LA43RB 5.8mm Ball End(Red / 12pcs) R-IVIV R 58¢(L R12pcs)
OT210R Shock Plastic Parts (Red/OPTIMA) 2avITZN=I(y RIATT4R)
OT252BK Wing (Black/Javelin) AT (T [T9N)Y)
OT252GR Wing (Paper mint Green/Javelin) TAVYG (NIN=ZV M) =2 [T\ Y)
OT2520R Wing (Orange/Javelin) DAVG (FLII[TwN)Y)
OT252R Wing (Red/Javelin) IAVG (LY RITwA)Y)
OT252W Wing (White/Javelin) TAVYG (RTA M THN)Y)
0T252Y Wing (Yellow/Javelin) DA T (A TO—/T%NY)
OTW126B Spur Gear 51T/48P (Black/for BLS Motor) RIN=FY51T/48P (75991759 L AE—42—F)
SC224BKB  Wing (Black/Scorpion 2014) DAV (T 5y 7/A—EF > 2014)
SC224RB Wing (Red/Scorpion 2014) 947 (L R/IRO—E#> 2014)
SC224WB Wing (White/Turbo Scorpion) AV (RTA N Z—RAD—EFY)
SC224YB Wing (Yellow/Scorpion 2014) IAVY (A TO—/A2—EF> 2014)
SCW021B HD Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) HD AUwiN—=/\y K QA/AOD—EF> 2014)
uTo16 Front Wheel Shaft (ULTIMA) TOVNRA—IVI v T (FIVTAR)
UTWO001 CNC Motor Plate (Gunmetal/ULTIMA) CNCE—Z2—TL—F BV AR/TIVTA)
UTWO005 Stabilizer (ULTIMA) RAEZA Y= (TIVT4R)
w0141V M3x6 Tapered Washer (Blue/10pcs) M3x6 7—/\—7v>4-(7)L—/10Pcs)
WO0201H 5.8mm Hard Ball (5pcs) 58mm /\—RFR—JL (5pcs)



‘87 JJ ULTIMA REPLICA Option Parts List

SCH001 BK/CM/SC

x2pcs
BK Black

Front Wheel 50mm CM Chrome
A= e 1% SC Satin

SCH003 BK/SCB /Y

x2pcs
Front Wheel 50mm gé Blémk'
78> bRA—)b YYzlloev“n

OTH248 W /Y

x2pcs

2.2in Dish Rear Wheel
224VF T4y )Y RA—IL

W White
Y Yellow

..,

2.2in Rear Tire O x2pcs @ x2pcs
224VF )Y 24Y SB Soft

SCHO007 SCB /W

x2pcs

UTHO001 WT /Y

Front Wheel 50mm SCB Satin | | 8D Front Wheel 50mm WT White
TOVMRA—Ib W White 8D 7OV FRA—IV Y Yellow
OTH245BK/SCB /W OTH246 W /Y

x2pcs x2pcs

BK Black
8Hole Wheel 50mm SCBSatn | | 8SP Wheel 50mm W White
8R—IViRA—Ib W White 8SP RA—)b Y Yellow
UTHO02 WT /Y OTW131
Xx2pcs

y

8D Rear Wheel 50mm WT White Mold Inner Sponge (50mmHard)
8D UViRA—)b Y Yellow E—IVRAVF =R (50mm/I\— F)
OTT244 MB /H SCT001 MB / HB
.::‘ /—

© x2pcs ® x2pcs © x2pcs ® x2pcs
Block Tire (Rear) 50x83x36mm  MB Medium Front Tire 50mm MB Medium
7avo21v(U ) H Hard 7avke1v HB Hard
SCH005 BK /W /SCB SCT003SB/MB/H

2)

® - @

BK Black
2.2in Front Wheel W Whia
224 F 7aVbRA—IV SCB Satin

a

GXZN

C

®x2pcs
2.2in Front Tire f’ABBS,\ﬁfdium
224VF 7OV b2AY H Hard

8D 70V MRA—=IV (A ZO—=2N/TIVT4R)

8D 7OV RA—IV (RTA 2N TIVTAR)
8D U7 RA—IV50mm (A ZA—/2A/7IVT4)
8D U iRA—ILS0mm (K74 M2A/7IVT4)
8R—IVRA—IL50mm (7592 NFTT4)
8=V —Ib50mm (770~ LAYFANFTT4R)
8R—IRA—)U50mm (K74 M2A/ATT4<)
8SPRA—IL50mm (A TO—2NA T T4 3V EK)
8SPARA—)L50mm (K74 M2A/AT 742w )
E-IVRA Y =RKRY (50mmN—R/4T74)
70y 24750x83x36mm (/\— K/4 FT7 1<)
TaY78A¥50x83x36mm (37 4 7 /A T T4 X)
AV AT (ETATLRAAI—EA 2014)
OV MAY (\—=F2A/AD—EF> 2014)
707 bR =Ib50mm QA/7 7y 7/A3~E7 7 2014)
707 MEA =)b 50mm QA7 0-L/AT~E4 2014)
707 MEA =1 S0mm QA7 /0= LAy FAT-E 4V 2014)
70 MRA=Ib50mm QAT 7y 7 /€= 1 112014)

LA VFIAVMAY (1N = R2NA=RAT-EFY)

UTHO0O1Y 8D Front Wheel 50mm (Yellow/2pcs/Ultima)

UTHOOTWT 8D Front Wheel 50mm (White/2pcs/Ultima)

UTH002Y 8D Rear Wheel 50mm (Yellow/2pcs/Ultima)

UTHOO2WT 8D Rear Wheel 50mm (White/2pcs/Ultima)

OTH245BK 8Hole Wheel 50mm (Black/2pcs/Optima)

OTH2455CB  8Hole Wheel 50mm (SatinChrome/2pcs/Optima)

OTH245W 8Hole Wheel 50mm (White/2pcs/Optima)

OTH246Y 8SP Wheel 50mm (Yellow/2pcs/Optima Mid)

OTH246W 8SP Wheel 50mm (White/2pcs/Optima Mid)

OTW131 Mold Inner Sponge (50mmHard/Optima)

OTT244H Block Tire 50x83x36mm (Hard/2pcs/Optima)

OTT244MB  Block Tire 50x83x36mm (Medium/2pcs/Optima)

SCT00TMB Front Tire (Medium/2pcs/Scorpion 2014)

SCT00THB Front Tire (Hard/2pcs/Scorpion 2014)

SCHO01BK Front Wheel 50mm(2pcs/Black/Scorpion 2014)

SCHOOTCM  Front Wheel 50mm(2pcs/Chrome/Scorpion 2014)

SCH001SC Front Wheel 50mm(2pcs/Satin Chrome/Scorpion 2014)

SCH003BK Front Wheel 50mm(2pcs/Black/Beetle 2014)

SCHO03SCB  Front Wheel 50mm (2pcs/Satin Chrome/Beetle 2014) 70 A = Il Somm (QA/F 77 A—LAy#/E=+1L2014)
SCHO03Y Front Wheel 50mm(2pcs/Yellow/Beetle 2014) 707 KA =)L 50mm (2A/4 TA—/E— Fb2014)
SCHO07SCB  Front Wheel 50mm(2pcs/Satin Chrome/Tomahawk) 70> fiA=/b S0mm QA/ 770~ Loty bE=7)
SCHoO7W Front Wheel 50mm(2pcs/White/Tomahawk) 78> bRA =)L 50mm QA/RT4 b bIE—7)
SCHO05W 2.2 Front Wheel (2pcs/White/Scorpion 2014) 224 VF8 787 M=V QNEIA MAI-E42014)

SCHOO5BK 2.2 Front Wheel ( 2pcs/Black/Scorpion 2014) 224 VFB 787 MNA—=IVQNTF99IA3-E4/2014)

SCHO05SCB 2.2 Front Wheel ( 2pcs/Satin Chrome/Scorpion 2014) 224738 707N ~Ib QA 7/0-LXy#AI-E4 /2014

SCTO03H 2.2 Front Tire (Hard/2pcs/Turbo Scorpion)

SCT003MB 2.2 Front Tire (Medium/2pcs/Turbo Scorpion) 2247 7R MAY (3TATLNA—FAI-EFY)
SCT003SB 2.2 Front Tire (Soft/2pcs/Turbo Scorpion)

LAVFIAVIIAT (YIMNG-FRAT-ETY)

UTWO009

OMS x2pcs
%Kit standard

Fine Selection F Shock Spring Set(MS/MH/Ultima)
T7AELIYaYI0Y N A IRT ) ey b
(MS/MH/7)LT4)

OMH x2pcs

OTW123

©Sx2pcs OMx2pcs  @OH x2pcs

Front Shock Spring Set (S/M/H/Optima)
70399277k SIMHIAT74)

*Kit standard
Fine Selection R Shock Spring Set(MM/MH/Uttima)
T7A eI T3y IRT VG h
(M/MH/7)V7 1)

OTW124

@S x2pcs  OM x2pcs

OH x2pcs

Rear Shock Spring Set (S/M/H/Optima)
JYav927) 7y (SIMHIAT74)

OTH248W 2.2 Dish Wheel (Rear/White/2pcs)
OTH248Y 2.2 Dish Wheel (Rear/Yellow/2pcs)
FAT202SB 2.2 Rear Tire (Soft/2pcs)

UTW008

UTWO009

UTWO015 JJ Chassis Skin Protector (JJ ULTIMA)
oTW123

OTW124 Rear Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima)
PNGS4820 Steel Pinion Gear(20T)1/48 Pitch
PNGS4821 Steel Pinion Gear(21T)1/48 Pitch
PNGS4822 Steel Pinion Gear(22T)1/48 Pitch
PNGS4823 Steel Pinion Gear(23T)1/48 Pitch
PNGS4824 Steel Pinion Gear(24T)1/48 Pitch
PNGS4825 Steel Pinion Gear(25T)1/48 Pitch
PNGS4826 Steel Pinion Gear(26T)1/48 Pitch
PNGS4827 Steel Pinion Gear(27T)1/48 Pitch
PNGS4828 Steel Pinion Gear(28T)1/48 Pitch
PNGS4829 Steel Pinion Gear(29T)1/48 Pitch
PNGS4830 Steel Pinion Gear(30T)1/48 Pitch
PNGS4831 Steel Pinion Gear(31T)1/48 Pitch
PNGS4832 Steel Pinion Gear(32T)1/48 Pitch
PNGS4833 Steel Pinion Gear(33T)1/48 Pitch
PNGS4834 Steel Pinion Gear(34T)1/48 Pitch
PNGS4835 Steel Pinion Gear(35T)1/48 Pitch
PNGS4836 Steel Pinion Gear(36T)1/48 Pitch

:l Kit Standard
SOFT <@ FRONT SPRING m> HARD
S Ms M MH H
SILVER PINK BLACK YELLOW GOLD
0TW123© UTW009@ | OTW123@® | UTWO009® | OTW123@
SOFT <= REAR SPRING = HARD
S M MM MH H
SILVER BLACK YELLOW BLUE GOLD
OTW124@©@ | OTW124@ | UTW008® | UTW008® | OTW124@
PNGS4820 ~ PNGS4836
" . PNGS4820 20T PNGS4829 29T
el PN Sear e Chl PNGS4821 21T PNGS4830 30T
PNGS4822 22T PNGS4831 31T
PNGS4823 23T PNGS4832 32T
PNGS4824 24T PNGS4833 33T
SO M3xamm  PNGS4825 25T PNGS4834 34T
PNGS4826 26T PNGS4835 35T
T\ PNGS4827 27T PNGS4836 36T
Steel Pinion Gear PNGS4828 28T
JJ Chassis Skin Protector (JJ ULTIMA)
Vv —TOF98——k TIL74R)

224 VFRT YA RA=IV (JV/RTA M2A)
224 VFBTAYYRA =)V (J¥/AZO~/2N)
224 VF V)Y RAY(V T M 2pcs)

Fine Selection R Shock Spring Set (MM/XMH/2pes/Uttima) -~ 774>4L752 14529527 ) /529 (MR A7IVTAR)
Fine Selection F Shock Spring Set (MS/MH/2pcs/Ultima) 774>/4L73708395A7) 754k MSIMHAT LT AR)

Novo—=70708——MUTIVTAR)

Front Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima) 70/+>399 2774y b (SIMH 2N T74R)

VY3927V b (SIMHRANATT43)
AF—=IVEZFVF0M)1/48Ey F
AF—IVEZFVFTQN/48E Y F
AF—IVEZAFF4(2M)1/48Ew F
AF—IVEZFVFV(23N)1/48E Y F
AF—IVEZAVFr4TN/48E Y F
AF—IVEZF > F4(25T)1/48 7
AF—IVEZAVFA26T)1/48Ew F
AF—IVEZAVFY QN /A8 Y F
AF—IVEZF V£ (28T)1/48E Y F
AF—IVEZFF9T)1/48Ey F
AF—IVEZAVFrE0T)1/48Ey F
AF—IVEZFVFYEI/48E Y F
AF—IVEZAVFYE2M1/48E Y F
AF—IVEZAVFY(E3T/48E Y F
AF—IVEZF V£V (341 /48E Y F
AF—IVEZFVF(351)1/48E Y F
AF—IVEZAVF(B6T)1/48E F

35



.@_/@ /\v 7)— BATTERY

IN—Y%

71322

Part Names

SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV
Ni-MH /Ny 1) —
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV
Ni-MH Battery

AR
Description
mHARAT
Ni-MH /X 7 1) —
High power type
Ni-MH battery.

IN—Y%
Part Names
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV
Ni-MH /\w 7 1) —
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV
Ni-MH Battery

P
Description
RBE BENZAT
Ni-MH /X 7 1) —
High capacity and high power
type Ni-MH battery.

IN—Y%

AES

GAB4202

Gens ace LiPo 4000

A ~L—k/Vw 5 (605C/7.4V)
GA-B-60C-4000-
2S1P-HardCase-8

RNy 71—

Li-Po Battery
BENZA TNy F1) —
High power type battery

IN—Y%&

AES

Part Names Description Part Names Description
96162 > TFv 1) X (39) 7 RBIBERR T ) X 96501 T 7F¥ 1) Z #1000
Ring Gear Grease (3g) Fluorine special grease. Diff. Gear Grease #1000
FVYOEFZ R 96502 7 7FVJ1) X #3000
Reduces wearing of gear Diff. Gear Grease #3000
06508 HGY a4V IR JaA v AT UR 96503 7 7FV7 1) Z #5000
HG Joint Grease Grease for joint part. Diff. Gear Grease #5000
SRV OTSIMICER BRENAS 06504 7 7F V71X #15000
Use into metal joint parts. Reduces the wear Diff. Gear Grease #15000
96505 7 7F 71 X #30000
Diff. Gear Grease #30000

V) 2F 4]V SILICONE OIL

IN—Y% AR IN—Y% AR IN—=Y% AR
Part Names Description Part Names Description Part Names Description
SIL | &3> #1)L#300 (80cc) SIL |74 A)U#2000 (40cc) SIL | )37 L#40000 (40cc)
0300-8 | Silicone Oil #300 (80cc) 2000B | Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc) 40000B | Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)
SIL | &> #AA)L#350 (80cc) SIL |1 a>7AA)U#3000 (40cc) SIL | YA L#50000 (40cc)
0350-8 | Silicone Oil #350 (80cc) 3000B | Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc) 50000B | Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)
SIL | )37 A JL#400 (80cc) SIL | 1) A)U#4000 (40cc) SIL |17 A)L#60000 (40cc)
0400-8 | Silicone Oil #400 (80cc) 4000B | Silicone Oil #4000 (40cc) 60000B | Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | Ua>#A)L#450 (80cc) SIL | 1) a>FA)L#5000 (40cc) SIL | &) 327 A)L#100000 (40cc) =5
0450-8 | Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) 5000B | Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) 100000B| Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc) fzr itis
SIL | J)a>#A)L#500 (80cc) SIL |17 A)U#6000 (40cc) SIL | &U3>FA)L#200000 (40cc) ’
0500-8 | Silicone Oil #500 (80cc) 6000B | Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc) 200000 | Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc)
SIL |37 AL#550 (80cc) SIL | 1) a>#AAU#7000 (40cc) SIL | 1) 3274 L#300000 (40cc)
0550-8 | Silicone Oil #550 (80cc) 4y 5—/@| | 7000B | Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc) P/ 300000 | Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)
SIL | >U3v7A)L#600 (80cc) | | for shocks. SIL |37 A)L#8000 (40cc) | | for diffs. SIL | YJaY7AL#500000 (40cc)
0600-8 | Silicone Oil #600 (80cc) 8000B | Silicone Oil #8000 (40cc) 500000 | Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)
SIL | >Uar#AL#650 (80cc) SIL |37 IL#9000 (40cc) SIL | 1) 3274 )L#1000000 (20cc)
0650-8 | Silicone Oil #650 (80cc) 9000B | Silicone Oil #9000 (40cc) 1000000 | Silicone Qil #1000000 (20cc)
SIL | )a>#A)L#700 (80cc) SIL | 1) a7 A)L#10000 (40cc)
0700-8 | Silicone Qil #700 (80cc) 10000B | Silicone Oil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | 3> #AA)U#750 (80cc) SIL | &7 A)L#15000 (40cc)
0750-8 | Silicone Oil #750 (80cc) 15000B | Silicone Oil #15000 (40cc)
SIL |37 AL#800 (80cc) SIL | <)) 374 L#20000 (40cc)
0800-8 | Silicone Oil #800 (80cc) 20000B | Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | > #A)L#850 (80cc) SIL | &Y a#AA)L#30000 (40cc)
0850-8 | Silicone Oil #850 (80cc) 30000B | Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc) |-

777+€%%1)— ACCESSORY

IN—Y%
Part Names

FS
Descripti

ion

IN—Y%

Part Names

AES

Description

Gens ace LiPo Battery Safe Bag (BOX type)

Protective bag that is convenient for charging and storage

36

36218 AYN=EY FRAY R (T M) | 47— OIEEBICRER 2> R 720028 SPEED HOUSE C-02BACE—7F v— v — H71 1A D NIMH BF — b hy FRES,
Shock Absorber Pits Holder W/Magnet | Suitable Stand for shock maintenance SPEED HOUSE C-02B AC PEAK CHARGER | 1A Output Auto Cut-Off Charger.
36231 SPFAT7ITvI)—<— AT 4 DIT Y MBI ICER 80907 KYOSHO SPEEDHOUSE %)V F/\y 7 ) =F 19 /1— Ny T)=DAVT 1 3% BETA
SP Knife Edge Reamer Tool for making holes on bodies. KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE MULTI BATTERY CHECKER | Easy measurement of battery condition
362618 KRFZT YL AR BRTA A=A M=k | RUART DAY M SE 72203 72VNIMH BUSB F v —3 v+ — 77 /D NICd ETcka NiH /1 7 ) — 53
KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Straight | Suitable for PC-Body cutting. 7.2V USB Charger for NiMH ﬁgSBB 78}1;7 t—’JfEfc;rE\b/?JN/'\blﬁE%s
KRERT YL ARUNRTAhv8—h=7 | RUARTA DUy NSl B e o,
36261B| KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Curve | Suiable for cuting curved part of PC-Bédy. battery packs(Super Plug Type).
cacomon| e LPorly7)=70775- 26t W/RER) | REEOLPo /Ny T —%F570775— 961618| E2T > TA b (60g) HORABAVIA
Gens ace LiPo Battery Protector (2-6eellffor Charging) | Protector that protects the LiPo battery when charging Setting Weight (60g) Weights for balance adjustment.
GACD101 | CensacelPoly T —2=7/1y 7 (BOKRAT) | SEBES (REBSICERIsARE) (v 7

M —ERN=VEGEL TWEWN—YHB Y E T,
Z0E. REN—YREDNRATNTVET,

Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

% ANT[F T2 3 VIN—UERRIEWEBH 1 bR BT,
Please see the website for spare & option parts prices.

(=] e ]
4
www.kyosho.com Elkbgi




37



"Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

REANTIN=Y XT3V IN—") DEBARE

X TNSOWAT EIRERERICRSE TN EET

OMBEEI DL ELTLESIBETOLANTN=Y A T3y N—Y =g
AL TTEBVICETENTEET,

O\ —VIEEETEHEBALTVEEIDBEICTHEVGER REF VS
AV T TBATEIEDNTEET,

KEAWFEICK Y REFHERHSELY LT, REWEBY A M TTHERS LT,

XEBITFEARIIE - KERETITBRBFEX LOEHICKY . BNZHBEHTETW
FITDTHONLHTTHEEELY,

1.ETIIBETERBLITEL,
FTR.BALDEED COEREBBEVRD WV BEICTRIELLEV, SHLD/N—Y DIE
BEOGNLENBATEE T, TOBICHI/EURFAEZ BHEICRDEBADNAL—XITBYET,

r 1
~ 2 B S el ~ , = ~ (o) ~, VA . -
BIECEREYNDBE TERBDIA T4V IN—YEXEIX chE,SHEEL
BIETCTEED/N—Y D EF RN B E TCE RBOIA Y SV IN—YEXE*EFBINEZ DR TEXTEELT,
IA >S4 IN—YEEENI. CHEEZD/N—Y DREPHEEFBEESEICTEX LTV FEESREZEREE ST VLW
ITNIREE CTT, PEROCEEI BIEICHBREITLET,
S’ — BRI TV ELNBIELTEVET, ) . . ) L
A B E THES B: BIETHEL/\—VE C TP SHI~4ET
N—YDREELBEE A LREEZILS, BEROTHED. BEIC
- 273, BEFLET,
1 : T4
i ooy =Y ERE
! ; ARSI D
1 X;"yﬁ_b‘{
1 BEITY,
1
\_ )

2.5EICTEWSEEIE i 4 51003y T TBATESET,

4 _ <~ N\
R4 o543y T TEATS,
[, =]
https://rc.kyosho.com m
ARTIN=YR A Tav =y 7reH)—%
BEE#RTBATHIIENTEET, E
\, J

REHARH
T243-0021 %) R EATREE3050 ERT7IAMAL V2T —TF

OLBVWERIEI—Y—HEHKELT
E5E 046-229-4115 245 « A~& (FfiRB%R<) 13:00~18:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

UV MELTCARLGROEHVEEEE

choDH—ERITHAERIRSETIEEE 3
(2D @iy, BELTHTLE NDENS EETELE LD, THALTILT:
S BEEERR. FEI-Y A ABHLEE (T,
2 0 REI-Y—HEREASHOE ORI, ﬁuﬁw:rx . FROSENELEE
b ICHREEIEE CRADDZ. T7 v I AEREEETHEY T,

RENDSHWLEEL - R —H — 3=

REICBBOEEORIE. TREI—F—BH=E IcTEREEL
BEVWEEORIE, SFoicEm Pl BlkEREZ CAED S X 1L /HUkSRAEDON—JH, 1712E S, BaES
(F—No)ZRWB L, BRI EBFMICEMSELZEL

zEcosmuatis: 046-229-4115 BETOBHVE LIS A~ SRITEEER)13:00~1800,
FAXTIt, 24BRIBRIL A DBE L TRV E T, [k, BEA
raxcosBratid: 046-229-4032 Juliisismes svnmm amunsnsne

BETOSHLEEE 1 T243-0021 %) IR EARH MHE3050 EART77VARAAZT—TF
mESNat 1—Y—1B4=5

............................................................................................ R LB oo

SHEWSERE

BEVE AL FAXE T EME CHXTEEV BIEF A R TR DOIAEZERERTREL T,
ERXDBEIE. SEVEGERROIE-ZRELTILEL

(& No.30642 B '87 JJ ULTIMA REPLICA 60th Anniversary Limited )
(22 mEre [THA
Cﬁ%%JE (%%ﬁ _ _ = ) E¥§E ﬂE AH E
fEA A —H—% [ELLE= EF—i—
jfmjf Ljﬁma) >C/>
UAF
= £
CTHED =
B ot ( ) FAX ( )
FHOREIC 2
s | B ( ) FAX ( )
| B~ SR(REEFR)1300~ 1800 CEEEKAAAREE & ZAINo.msAm )
- N\
BEWEE TEEAM A miRsiRE o — B BRES(F—No)EMLBELE. BN BARICTRALEEL,
. J

HEBMHARAETIE. BEROBABROREICHEANTEYET., BBEHRLY D, IXRUBHOEEZECTHNY ABEROBEABRICOEE LT (1)~Q)DBEEMRE BT CHE=EICRE
LIEVBERIBE5BTLEHYERA, ()BERODBFDEHZZIITIHE. QFRICEDERTARERIIIEE, )Y —EADREDHEMDERLICHTT 5156,



IKKyOSHO

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

REMRINSFL

T243-0021 %) |EEAHMAZ050 EART 7 A kXA V2T —TF
@1 —EREBEIBESE 046-229-4115

[A—pEEORESREFBL T BEVE LI | BR~SBEEBER )13 1 00~18 1 00
ZRIRCEZLHELLD, | e6622306-1 PRINTED IN TAIWAN

[T st s e =« |




